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Stocks of apples, pears, potatoes, 
onions, carrots and cabbage will not be re-
ported for the period June to October inclu-
s ye. 

Fruit, frozen and in preservatives 

There were 1,736,000 lb. of fruit in 
"Containers 1 lb. and Under" as against 
28,892,000 lb. in "Containers over 1 lb." 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide, 
etc., totalled 2,943,000 lb. A year ago 
they amounted to 2,780,000 lb. and last 
month to 2,904,000 lb. The total of all 
fruit, frozen and in preservatives, was 
33,571,000 lb. as compared with 26,747,000 
lb. last year and 34,574,000 lb. last month. 

Vegetables, frozen and in brine 

The total stocks of frozen vegetables 
amounted to 69,235,000 lb. as compared with 
55,810,000 lb. last year. Current holdings 
of frozen vegetables intended for remanufac-
ture amounted to 11,239,000 lb. There were 
7,228,000 lb. of vegetables held in brine as 
against 7,178,000 lb. last year. 

Les stocks de po1es, de poires, de pommes 
de terre, d'oignons, de carottes, et de choux ne 
seront pas étudis pour la période de juin a octo-
bre inclusivement. 

Fruits congelés et en conserve 

Ii y avait 1,736,000 livres en "Contenants 
de 1 liv. et  moms", contre 28,892,000 livres en 
"Contenants de plus de 1 liv.". 

Les stocks de fruits conserves dans l'anhy-
dride sulfureux, etc., s'élevaient a 2,943,000 
livres, contre 2,780,000 livres ii y a un an et 
2,904,000 livres le mois dernier. Les stocks to-
taux de fruits congelés et en conserve s'élevaient 

33,571,000 livres, contre 26,747,000 l'année 
dernibre et 34,574,000 le mois dernier. 

Legumes congelés et saumurés 

Les stocks de legumes congelés s'élevaient 
69,235,000 livres, contre 55,810,000 l'annCe der-
flare. Les stock détenus de legumes congelds des-
tines A la retransformation s'établissaient a 
11,239,000 livres. Ii y avait 7,228,000 livres de 
legumes saunurés, contre 7,178,000 l'annde der-
niare. 

Agricultre Division, 
Livestock and Animal Products Section. 

July 1979 
4-3103-508 

Division de l'agriculture, 
Section du betail et des prodults d'origine 

I 	F 

Juillet 1979 
4-3103-508 
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TABLE 1. Frozen Fruit in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 1. Fruits congelds dans les entrep6ts et les fabriques au Canadi 

June 1, 	May 1, 	June 1, 
1979P 	1979r 	1978 

1er juin 	1er mai 	1er juin 
1979P 	1979r 	1978 

thousands of pounds - tnilliers de llvres 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 liv 
et moms: 

Apples - Pommes 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

TOTAL 

Containers over 1 lb. up to 30 lb. - Contcnants 
de plus de 1 liv jusqu'A 30 liv: 

Apples - Pommes 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

TOTAL 

Containers over 30 lb. - Contenants de plus de 
30 liv: 

Apples - Pommes 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

TOTAL 

See footnote(s) on page 5. 
Voir note(s) a Ia page 5 

36 27 36 

(1) (1) 35 

384 451 410 
1,289 1,244 857 

27 36 23 

1,736 1,758 1,361 

5,585 5,285 3,953 
3,003 3,574 2,053 
1,476 1,942 1,286 

47 56 23 
62 33 149 

827 956 449 
5,936 5,593 6,256 

701 577 460 

17,637 18,016 14,629 
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IABLE 2. Fruit, Frozen and in Preservatives in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 2. Fruits congelés et en conserve dans les entrep6ts et les fabriques au Canada 

June 1, May 1, June 1, 
1979P 1979r 

1978 

1er juin 1er mal 1er juin 
1979P 1979r 1978 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Frozen fruit (all containers) - Fruits congelés 
(tous contenants): 

Apples - Pommes 6,476 6,439 4,461 
Blueberries - Bluets 3,677 4,431 2,763 
Cherries - Cerises 2,020 2,773 1,620 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 47 56 58 
Plums - Prunes 419 447 384 
Raspberries - Framboises 2,581 3,174 2,230 
Strawberries - Fraises 10,965 10,166 9,716 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 4,443 4,184 2,735 

Total 30,628 31,670 23,967 

Fruit in SO 2 , etc. - Fruits conserves dans le 
SO 2 , 	etc. 

Apples - Pommes (1) 207 (1) 
lilueberries - Bluets - - - 

Cherries - Cerlses 750 674 533 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 280 480 395 
Plums - Prunes (1) (1) (1) 
Raspberries - Framboises 420 423 373 
Strawberries - Fraises 923 718 937 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 570 402 542 

Total 2,943 2,904 2,780 

Summary of fruit - Sonunaire de fruits: 

Frozen - Congelés: 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 
liv et moms 	 1,736 	1,758 	1,361 

Containers over 1 lb. - Contenants de plus 
de 1 liv 	 28,892 	29,912 	22,606 

Total 	 30,628 	31,670 	23,967 

In preservatives - En conserve: 

Total 	 2,943 	2,904 	2,780 

GRAND - TOTAL - GNRAL 	 33,571 	34,574 	26,747 

See footnote(s) on page 5. 
Voir note(s) A la page 5. 
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TABLE 3. Frozen Vegetables in Storages and Factories in Canid 

TABLEAU 3. Legumes congelés dans les entrep6ts et ies fabriqu 

June 1, 	 Nay I, 	 Junv 1, 
1979p 	 1979p 	 1978 

er 	 er 	 er 1 	juin 	 1 mai 	 1 	juin 
1979P 	 1979P 	 1978 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Frozen - Congeles: 
Asparagus - Asperges 346 117 277 

Beans - Haricots: 
Green - Verts 4,780 6,182 2,924 
Wax - Beurre 974 1,241 1,165 
Lima 1,371 1,283 809 

Broccoli - Brocoli 3,965 4,253 2,588 
Brussels sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles 4,046 4,576 2,197 
Carrots - Carottes 13,557 15,656 7,607 
Cauliflower - Choux-fleurs 2,317 2,404 771 
Corn - Mais 11,381 14,552 12,774 
Peas - Pois 17,861 23,190 16,909 
Spinach - Epinards 907 520 844 
Squash - Courges 797 966 1,001 
Other vegetables - Autres legumes 6,933 6,777 5,944 

Frozen - Total - Congeles 69,235 81,725 55,810 

In brine - En saumure 7,228 7,988 7,178 

GRAND - TOTAL - GNIRAL 76,463 09,713 62,988 

Si 	Ioinote(s) Ot 

Vii 	 Ii 

TABLEAU 4. Legumes congelCs destinés B la retransformalion détenus dana lea entrepts et fabriques au Canada 

June 1, May 1, June 1, 
1979' 1979 1978 

er 
1 	juin 

er 
1 	mal 

er 
1 	juin 

1979 1978 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Frozen - CongelBs: 
Asparagus - Asperges 

Beans - Haricots: 
Green - Verts 
Wax - Beurre 
Lima 

Broccoli - Brocoli 
Brussels sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles 
Carrots - Carottes 
Corn - Mals 
Cauliflower - Choux-fleurs 
Peas - Pois 
Spinach - pinards 
Squash - Courges 

REPORTED - TOTAL - DCLAR 

See footnote(s) on page 5. 
Voir note(s) B is page S. 

572 731 321 
241 349 288 
290 400 138 

(3) (3) (3) 
583 938 (3) 

1,894 2,370 1,548 
2,189 2,690 1,650 

(3) (3) (3) 
5,219 6,825 2,886 

(3) (3) (3) 
(3) (3) (3) 

11,239 14,425 7,185 
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S SYMBOLS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

X confidential to meet secrecy requirements 
of the Statistics Act. 

S IGNES GUNVENT IONNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont employés 
uniformément dans les publications de Statistique 
Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 

-- nombres infimes. 

P nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiés. 

X confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de la 
Loi sur la statistique relatives au secret. 

NOTES 

(1) Les chiffres étant connus pour moms de trois 
entreprises seulement, ils ne peuvent Ptre 
publiés que sous la rubrique "autres frujts". 

(2) Maritimes 
Stocks des producteurs commerciaux dans les 

regions reconnues de production commerciale. 

Québec 
Montréal, Québec, Sherbrooke et stocks des 

producteurs de ces regions. 

Ontario 
Toutes les grandes villes et stocks des pro-

ducteurs des regions de production commerciale. 

Manitoba 
Stocks de Winnipeg seulement. 

Saskatchewan 
Regina et region de Craven-Lumsden, et 

Saskatoon. 

Alberta 
Edmonton, Calgary et entrep6ts de ferme des 

regions de production commerciale de Lethbridge 
et de Brooks. 

Colombie-Britannique 
District de Vancouver, Victoria et entrep&s 

de ferme des regions de production commerciale 
de l'Ile Vancouver, les parties basses et les 
terres intérieures. 

(3) Chiffres omis pour garantir le secret des ren-
seignements individuels; ces donnIes sont 

In-. 

FOOTNOTES 

(1) Less than three firms reporting this item. 
The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "other 
fruit". 

(2) Mnritimes 
Includesholdings of commercial growers 

iii recognized areas of commercial produc-
Ion. 

Quebec 
Montréal, Québec, Sherbrooke and pro-

ducer stocks in these areas. 

Ontario 
All major cities and producer stocks in 

areas of commercial production. 

Manitoba 
Winnipeg stocks only. 

Saskatchewan 
Regina and Craven-Lumsden area, and 

Saskatoon. 

Alberta 
Edmonton, Calgary and farm storage in 

commercial production areas of Lethbridge 
and Brooks. 

British Columbia 
Vancouver District, Victoria and farm 

storage in commercial production areas of 
Vancouver Island, lower mainland and in-
land. 

( 	fl -ut ted to avoid disclosing individual 
nupanv oporations, included in totals. 
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